CONTRACT CONTROL FORM

PROJECT: _	798380		CONTAC	CT PERSON:	Stephanie Dennison
_	NEW				
Type of Paperwor Project Name/Des			cedure B		
(From CTS): Developer/Owner	-/Vandar		a Inn Conversion E 2, LLC		
Developer/Owner	/ vendor	TC SPI	2 Z, LLC		
Contract Amount	\$50,543	.96	Contract Period		- 11/07/2025
APPROVALS RE	QUIRED:		FINAL CONTR		
DRC Manager			Approved By		e 3:23 PM MST
Legal Department	İ.				
City Engineer			15	11/13/2	
Hydrology Engine	eer			<i>l</i> .	_
Transportation En	gineer				
Construction Engi	ineer				
OTHER: CAO				,	
DISTRUBUTION	:	Date	:	By:	
Received by City	clerk				

INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT (Procedure B)

AGREEMENT TO CONSTRUCT PUBLIC AND/OR PRIVATE INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS

Project Name: Project Number:	798380
1 Toject Tumber.	190000
the City of Albuquero Plaza), Albuquerque, ("Developer"), a <u>Utal</u> "New Mexico corpora <u>jennie@thistlecreek.</u> or PO Box) <u>Lehi, UT</u>	MENT is made upon the date of the latest signature below, by and between Jue, New Mexico ("City"), whose address is P. O. Box 1293 (One Civic New Mexico 87103, and TC SPE 2, LLC limited liability company, (state the type of business entity e.g. ation," "general partnership," "individual," etc.), whose email address is com, whose address is 2801 N Thanksgiving Way, Suite 225 (Street (City, State), 84043 (Zip Code) and whose telephone number, in Albuquerque, New Mexico, and is entered into as of the date of Agreement.
Bernalillo County, No	ne Developer is developing certain lands within the City of Albuquerque, ew Mexico, known as [existing legal description:] Horne Development Addition
recorded on June 17, records of the Bernali Developer certifies th	1987_, attached, pages _1_ through _8_, as Document No. 8764188_ in the llo County Clerk, State of New Mexico (the "Developer's Property"). The at the Developer's Property is owned by [state the name of the present real by as shown on the real estate document conveying title for the Developer's
1 0	("Owner").
identified as <u>Ramad</u> Property ("Developer	r has submitted and the City has approved a Preliminary Plat or Site Plan a Inn Conversion describing Developer's 's Property"). If this Agreement is for a "Phase" as identified on the en the Phase shall be added to the Preliminary Plat or Site Plan identified
Ordinance ("I.D.O.") and/or private improve Developer's Property	the development of the Developer's Property, the Integrated Development requires the Developer, at no cost to the City, to install certain public rements, which are reasonably related to the development of the , or to financially guarantee the construction of the public and/or private erequisite to approval of the Final Plat, Building Permit or the Site Plan.

("Improvements"), to the satisfaction of the City, on or before the Construction Completion Deadline as shown in paragraph 6, at no cost to the City. All of the improvements on the approved Infrastructure List are to be included in this Agreement, unless the approved

Doc# 2024081453

2. <u>Improvements and Construction Deadline</u>. The Developer agrees to install and complete the public and/or private improvements described in the approved Infrastructure List

Infrastructure List indicates phasing of the improvements; or indicates them as "Deferred" and they are shown in greater detail on the Developer's proposed and approved plans, which have been filed with the City Engineer.

Note: To compute the Construction Completion Deadline: If a final plat will be filed after Developer meets the requirements of this Agreement, the Construction Completion Deadline can be no later than two years after execution of this Agreement. (See DPM, Chapter 5.) If a final plat will not be filed pursuant to this Agreement, the Construction Completion Deadline can be no later than one year after approval of the preliminary plat by the City's Development Hearing Officer ("DHO"), unless the DHO grants an extension, not to exceed one additional year per extension, and the Developer processes an amendment to the Agreement. If this Agreement, with any amendments does not utilize the maximum time allowed for completion of construction, the Developer may obtain an extension of the Construction Completion Deadline if the Developer shows adequate reason for the extension.

- 3. Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority ("ABCWUA") and Albuquerque Metropolitan Arroyo Flood Control Authority ("AMAFCA"). Pursuant to the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Albuquerque and ABCWUA dated March 21, 2007, and the Memorandum of Understanding with AMAFCA dated February 6, 2013, the City is authorized to act on behalf of the ABCWUA and AMAFCA with respect to improvements that involve water and sewer infrastructure.
 - 4. Work Order Requirements. The City agrees to issue a Work Order after:
- A. The Developer causes to be submitted all documents, and meets all requirements listed in Development Process Manual ("DPM"), Chapter 2, Work Order Process.
- B. The Developer complies with all applicable laws, ordinances and regulations, including, but not limited to the City Excavation Ordinance and Sidewalk Ordinance, and pays the following required engineering, staking, testing fees, and other related City fees and County Clerk recording fees:

Type of Fee	Amount
Engineering Fee	3.6%
Street Excavation and Barricading	As required per City-approved
Ordinance and street restoration fees	Combined DRC Application.

Note: The Developer must pay the City all City fees which have been incurred during construction before the City will accept the public Improvements.

C. The Developer must procure a New Mexico licensed Contractor to construct the

improvements per the specifications contained in the City-approved construction drawings. The Contractor shall provide proof of proper licensure to complete the improvements. If the Contractor that has been identified by the Developer does not possess all of the proper licenses for the improvements then proof of proper licensure of the subcontractors must be provided. The Developer's Contractor shall obtain a Performance & Warranty bond and a Labor & Materials bond utilizing the bond templates provided and approved by the City. The mandatory bonds obtained by the Contractor are independent of, and in addition to, the Financial Guaranty provided by the Developer. If the Developer or the City determines that the Contractor failed to faithfully construct or maintain the specified and warranted work, the Developer and the City shall each have standing to make claim on the applicable bonds.

- 5. <u>Surveying, Inspection and Testing</u>. The Improvements shall be inspected, surveyed and tested in accordance with all applicable laws, ordinances, and regulations, and according to the following terms:
- A. <u>Construction Surveying</u>. Construction surveying for the construction of the Improvements shall be performed by New Mexico Registered Surveyor. The City may monitor the construction surveying and the Developer shall ensure that the construction surveying entity provides all construction surveying field notes, plats, reports and related data to the City which the City requires for review. Record drawings shall be provided by the entity performing the survey.
- B. <u>Construction Inspection Methods.</u> Inspection of the construction of the Improvements shall be performed by a New Mexico Registered Professional Engineer with the ability to make in-person observations of the improvements. The City may monitor the inspection and the Developer shall ensure that the inspecting entity provides all inspection results, reports and related data as required for project close out, and a Certification of Substantial Compliance for the project to the City, which the City requires for review and approval. The City retains the right to perform its own general overall inspection of the construction project at any time prior to/and including final acceptance of the Improvements.
- C. <u>Field Testing.</u> Field testing of the construction of the Improvements shall be performed by a certified testing laboratory under the supervision of a New Mexico Registered Professional Engineer, in accordance with the current City of Albuquerque Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction. The City may monitor the field testing and the Developer shall ensure that the field testing entity provides all field testing results, reports and related data to the City which the City requires for review.
- D. <u>Additional Testing</u>. The City retains the right to request additional testing which the City Engineer deems is necessary or advisable, and the Developer shall pay the cost for the additional testing.
- 6. <u>Financial Guaranty</u>. If final plat approval is not requested prior to construction of the Developer's Property, a financial guaranty is not required. If final plat approval is requested, the Developer must provide the City with a financial guaranty in an amount of not less than 125% of the estimated cost of constructing the Improvements, as approved by the City Engineer. The

financial guaranty must be irrevocable and may be in the form of a letter of credit, escrow deposit, or loan reserve letter issued by a Federally Insured Financial Institution; a bond issued by a surety qualified to do business in New Mexico; or other pledge of liquid assets which meets all City requirements. The City must be able to call the financial guaranty at any time within the sixty (60) days immediately following the Construction Completion Deadline.

To meet the City's I.D.O. requirements, the Developer has acquired, or is able to acquire, the following Financial Guaranty:

Type of Financial Guaranty: Cashiers Check No. 202271
Amount: \$ 50,543.96
Name of Financial Institution or Surety providing Guaranty:
Cache Valley Bank
Date City first able to call Guaranty (Construction Completion Deadline): 11/07/2025
If Guaranty is a Letter of Credit or Loan Reserve, then last day City able to call
Guaranty is:
Additional information:

- 7. <u>Notice of Start of Construction</u>. Before construction begins, the Developer shall arrange for a preconstruction conference and all required inspections.
- 8. Completion, Acceptance and Termination. When the City receives Developer's final acceptance package, the City shall review it for completeness and accuracy. (See DPM Chapter 2). If the package is acceptable, the City shall approve the package and issue a Certificate of Completion and Acceptance for the Public Improvements and a Certificate of Completion for the Private Improvements. Thereafter, the Developer's obligations to the City pursuant to this Agreement shall terminate, with the exception of the bond or other guarantee which the Developer has provided to assure the materials and workmanship, as required by the I.D.O. After the City approves the final acceptance package, the City will promptly release this Agreement and the Financial Guaranty.
- 9. Conveyance of Property Rights. When the Improvements are completed, if the City does not own the real property upon, or in which, the public Improvements are constructed, the Developer will convey to the City all real and personal property rights which the City deems reasonably necessary, and all public Improvements, free and clear of all claims, encumbrances and liens before the City will accept the public Improvements. Conveyance may be made by appropriate dedication on the final plat.
- 10. <u>Reduction of Financial Guaranty Upon Partial Completion</u>. The Developer shall be entitled to a reduction of the Financial Guaranty as a result of completing construction of part of the Improvements if the following conditions are met:
- A. Loan Reserve Financial Guaranty. If a loan reserve letter was provided as the Financial Guaranty, the Developer must follow the procedures and meet the requirements

detailed in the DPM, Chapter 2.

- B. Non-Loan Reserve Financial Guaranty. If a Financial Guaranty other than a loan reserve letter has been provided, the completed Improvements must be free-standing, functionally independent of any Improvements which have not yet been completed, and completed in substantial compliance with the approved construction plans, as determined by City on-site inspection in order to qualify for a Financial Guaranty reduction. If the Improvements which have been completed meet all City requirements, the City Engineer will estimate the cost of completing the remaining Improvements. Thereafter, the Developer must submit the following documents to the City for review and approval:
- (1) A revised Financial Guaranty in an amount of not less than 125% of the cost of completing the remaining Improvements, as estimated by the City;
- (2) A bond or other instrument acceptable to the City, which guarantees the completed Improvements against defective materials and workmanship for the period required by the I.D.O.
- (3) Conveyance of real and personal property rights which meet the requirements of section 8 of this Agreement.

After the City receives and approves the required documents, the City shall issue a Partial Certificate of Completion and Acceptance for the completed public Improvements and a Certificate of Partial Completion for the completed private Improvements.

- 11. <u>Indemnification</u>. Until the Improvements are accepted by the City, the Developer shall be solely responsible for maintaining the premises upon which the Improvements are being constructed in a safe condition. The Developer agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City and its officials, agents and employees and, if the Improvements include water and wastewater infrastructure, the ABCWUA, its employees, officers and agents, from any claims, actions, suits or other proceedings arising from or out of the acts or omissions of the Developer, its agents, representatives, contractors or subcontractors or arising from the failure of the Developer, its agents, representatives, contractors or subcontractors to perform any act or duty required of the Developer herein. The indemnification required hereunder shall not be limited as a result of the specifications of any applicable insurance coverage. Nothing herein is intended to impair any right or immunity under the laws of the State of New Mexico.
- 12. <u>Assignment</u>. This Agreement shall not be assigned without the prior written consent of the City and the Developer and the express written concurrence of any financial institution or surety which has undertaken to guarantee the completion of the Improvements. The City's approval will not be withheld unreasonably. If so assigned, this Agreement shall extend to and be binding upon the successors and assigns of the parties hereto.
- 13. <u>Release</u>. If the Developer's Property or any part thereof is sold, conveyed or assigned, the City will not release the Developer from its obligations under this Agreement and will continue to hold the Developer responsible for all Improvements until a successor in interest

to the Developer has entered into an Infrastructure Improvement Agreement with the City. Thereafter, if the Developer's successor in interest has provided a substitute financial guaranty acceptable to the City, the City will release this Agreement and any related Financial Guaranty.

- 14. Payment for Incomplete Improvements. If the Developer fails to satisfactorily complete construction of the Improvements by the Construction Completion Deadline, the City may construct or cause the Improvements to be constructed as shown on the final plat and in the approved plans and specifications. The Developer shall be jointly and severally liable to pay to, and indemnify the City for the total cost, including, but not limited to, engineering, legal, and contingent costs, together with any damages, either direct or consequential, which the City may sustain as a result of Developer's failure to perform as required by this Agreement. If the direct or indirect costs and damages to the City exceed the amount of the City's Claim of Lien or any Financial Guaranty, the Developer shall be liable to, and shall pay, the City for all such costs and damages. The surety or sureties shall be jointly and severally liable to pay to and indemnify the City for the total cost to the extent of their obligations pursuant to any Financial Guaranty.
- 15. <u>Binding on Developer's Property</u>. The provisions of this Agreement constitute covenants running with Developer's Property for the benefit of the City and its successors and assigns until terminated, and are binding on the <u>Developer</u> and the Owner and their heirs, successors and assigns.
- 16. Notice. For purposes of giving formal written notice, including notice of change of address, the Developer's and the City's addresses are as stated in the first paragraph of this Agreement. Notice may be given either in person or by certified U.S. mail, postage paid. Notice will be considered to have been received within six (6) days after the notice is mailed if there is no actual evidence of receipt.
- 17. Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes any and all other agreements or understandings, oral or written, whether previous to the execution hereof or contemporaneous herewith.
- 18. <u>Changes to Agreement</u>. Changes to this Agreement are not binding unless made in writing, signed by both parties.
- 19. <u>Construction and Severability</u>. If any part of this Agreement is held to be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of the Agreement will remain valid and enforceable if the remainder is reasonably capable of completion.
- 20. <u>Captions</u>. The captions to the sections or paragraphs of this Agreement are not part of this Agreement and will not affect the meaning or construction of any of its provisions.
- 21. <u>Form Not Changed</u>. Developer agrees that changes to this form are not binding unless initialed by the Developer and signed by the City Legal Department on this form.
- 22. <u>Authority to Execute</u>. If the Developer signing below is not the Owner of the Developer's Property, the Owner must execute the Power of Attorney below.

DEVELOPER: TC SPE 2, LLC
Sy [Signature]: Michael Christensen Citle: Manger Dated: 2,2024
Jated: Carwa 3,2021
DEVELOPER'S NOTARY
STATE OF VTAH) ss.
COUNTY OF UTAH)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3rd day of October, , 2024, by
name of person:] MICHAEL CHRISTENSEN, [title or capacity, for instance,
President" or "Owner":] of
Developer:] TC SPE 2, LLC
JACKSON RANDALL Notary Public, State of Utah Commission # 737130 My Commission Expires May 9th, 2028 My Commission Expires: 5/9/2028

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE: By: Shalab Biazar, P.E., City Engineer Agreement is effective as of (Date): 11/13/24	Initial DS
CITY'S NOTARY	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO) ss. COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 13th day of 15th day of 15t	Viranda
November 09, 2025	

[EXHIBIT A ATTACHED]
[POWER OF ATTORNEY ATTACHED IF DEVELOPER
IS NOT THE OWNER OF THE DEVELOPER'S PROPERTY]

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



FINANCIAL GUARANTY AMOUNT

September 6, 2024

Type of Estimate:	I.I.A. Procedure B with F	ď

Project Description:

Project ID #: 798380 Ramada Apartment Conversion

MCRE Multi-Family Conversion

Requested By: Fred Arfman

Approved Estimate Amount: \$ 27,740.79

Continency Amount: 20.00% <u>\$ 5,548.16</u>

Subtotal: \$ 33,288.95

PO Box 1293 NMGRT: 7.875% \$ 2,621.50

Subtotal: \$ 35,910.45

Albuquerque Engineering Fee: 6.60% \$ 2,370.09

Eligineering ree: 0.00% \$ 2,570.05

New Mexico 87103 Testing Fee: 6.00% \$ 2,154.63

Subtotal: \$ 40,435.17

www.cabq.gov FINANCIAL GUARANTY RATE: 1.25

TOTAL FINANCIAL GUARANTY REQUIRED: \$ 50,543.96

APPROVAL: DATE:

Notes: Plans not yet approved.

Sept. 6, 202

THIS CHECK CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING SECURITY FEATURES: MULTI-COLOR PRINTING ON FACE, WATERMARK IN PAPER, AND MICROPRINTING ON BORDER. Cache Valley Bank 101 North Main Logan, Utah 84321 435-753-3020 CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



DOLLARS

TCSPE 2 LLC/ PB 1203

UTHORIZED SIGNATURE

20 2 2 7 1 # # 1 2 4 3 D 2 3 2 5 # 1 5 D D 3 2 D D D

60

Cache Valley Bank 101 North Main Logan, Utah 84321 435-753-3020



CUSTOMER COPY

97-232/1243

202271

DATE

11/07/2024

\$ 50,543.96

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



DOLLARS

REMITTER

TCSPE 2 LLC/ PB 1203

NON-NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

COPY

COPY



City of Albuquerque Planning Department Design Review and Construction Services Invoice

CPN: 798390 Project Name: Ramada Inn Convusion

Puppos	ACCOUNT	FUND	DEPARTMENT ID	AMOUNT		
Purpose	NUMBER	NUMBER	DEI ARTIMENT ID	AWOON I		
ENGINEERING FEES,						
DESIGN DEPOSIT	441004	110	4961000	\$		
FINANCIAL GUARANTY REQUEST (\$75)	441004	110	4961000	\$		
FINANCIAL GUARANTY REDUCTION (\$200)	441004	110	4961000	\$		
REVOCABLE PERMITS AND LICENSE AGREEMENTS	425015	110	4961000	\$		
FUNDS FOR THE FINANCIAL GUARANTY	233100	110	4961000	\$ 50,543.96		
ALT SIDEWALK AGREEMENT ¹	461615	305	7545360	\$		
SIDEWALK VERIFICATION (\$100)	444012	110	4961000	\$		
RECORDING FEES (\$25/AGREEMENT)	521010	110	4961000	\$		
PAY FACTOR	460100	305	7545090	\$		
TOTAL AMOUNT				\$		

¹ Alternative Sidewalk Agreements require a Sidewalk Verification.

PREPARED BY:

DATE:

Stephanie Depnison PHONE 505-924-3997

11/12/2024

Karry Kurafe 11/12/24 Rachel Minauda 11-12-24

This invoice can be paid at any City of Albuquerque Treasury location. Bring three copies of this invoice to Treasury. The most convenient location may be at Plaza Del Sol, 600 2nd St NW. Provide a copy of the receipt to DRC, Suite 400

600 2nd St. NW, or e-mail to a Design Review and Construction employee: Design Deposits, Engineering Fees, Revocable Permits, License Agreements and Others not listed below:

rguthrie@caqb.gov and dwjones@cabq.gov and aaronchoneska@gmial.com Financial Guaranty Requests and Reductions: miranda@cabq.gov and iroeder@cabq.gov

```
City of Albuquerque
                                       3
              Reference Number: 2024317006-1
             Date/Time: 11/12/2024 2:35:41 PM
            Departmental Deposit
            2024317006-1-1
            Departmental Deposit

10 $50,543.93
          GL #: /110/233100/4961000///
       1 ITEM TOTAL:
                                       $50,543.93
      TOTAL:
    *DUPLICATE RECEIPT 11/12/2024 2:37:26 PM*
                                     $50,543,93
                                    $50,543.93
    Bank Account #: *******0000
   Check Number: 202271
  Bank Routing #; ****2325
                                 $50,543.93
  Address:
Total Received:
                             $50,543.93
```

Thank you for your payment.

RAMADA APARTMENT CONVERSION

ENGINEER'S OPINON OF PROBABLE COST*

*This opinion of probable cost is not a contractor's estimate. Variations in cost will occur.

A Project #	198380	9/6/2024	T T)	obable Unit I	I&A Job# Probable		2695
Item#	Short Description	Unit	Pre	Cost	Quantity	Proi	bable Amount
Item #	Short Description	Omt		Cost	Subtotal	\$	2,464.4
4.01	STAKING	%	1	1.43	25,276.35	Ф	361.4
6.05	MOB	%	 	4.26	25,276.35		1,076.7
19.01	TRAFF CONT & BARR	%		3.43	25,276.35		866.9
30.02	NPDES PERMITTING	%	1	0.63	25,276.35		159.2
	SECTION 300				Subtotal	\$	6,578.1
340.01	SDWK, 4", PCC	SY	\$	69.55	48.00		3,338.4
340.02	DRVPD, 6", PCC	SY	\$	99.98	26.00		2,599.4
343.03	AC PVMT, >4", SAW, R&D	SY	\$	15.21	30.00		456.3
343.08	CURB & GUT, PCC, R&D	LF	\$	10.22	18.00		183.9
	SECTION 400				Subtotal	\$	2,148.5
441.001	REF PLAS MRK 4"	LF	\$	1.32	356.00		469.9
441.004	REF PLAS MRK 12"	LF	\$	3.65	112.00		408.8
441.005	REF PLAS MRK 24"	LF	\$	6.96	24.00		167.0
441.011	REF PLAS ARW LT	EA	\$	209.95	3.00		629.8
441.02	REF PLAS WD ONLY	EA	\$	236.48	2.00		472.9
	SECTION 800				Subtotal	\$	16,549.6
801.003	8" WL PIPE, w/o FIT	LF	\$	62.08	16.00		993.2
801.059	NON PRESS CONN, w/FIT, WL	EA	\$	2,608.28	2.00		5,216.5
801.065	DI FIT, MJ, 4"-14", WL	LB	\$	5.22	280.00		1,461.6
801.082	8" GATE VLV	EA	\$	2,096.71	2.00		4,193.4
801.105	VLV BOX A	EA	\$	902.46	2.00		1,804.9
801.107	VLV BOX, REM & SALV	EA	\$	604.42	1.00		604.4
801.15	MJ REST GLND, 4"-8"	EA	\$	189.62	12.00		2,275.4
				1140			
		Project	Imp	rovemen	t Subtotal	\$	25,276.3
		Pro	ject	Overhead	l Subtotal	\$	2,464.4
			Тл	tal Projec	t Amount	\$ [27,740.7

7.6250% \$ 1 **NMGRT** 2,115.24

> Total Amount \$ 29,856.03

Approved as basis of financial guaranty, Sept. 6, 2024

Someon helen

Current DRC				FIGURE 12		Dati	e Submitted: 5	-Mar-21	
Project Number:		-				Date Site Pla			
			INFR/	ASTRUCTURE LIST		Date Preliminary Pla			
				(Rav. 2-16-18)		Date Preliminary I	_		
				EXHIBIT "A"			Project No.: S	I-2020-001468	
			TO SUBDIVISION	IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMI	ENT		lication No.: P		
			DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD			211277		11-2020-0010	EU
				RE Multi-family Conversi					
	c=====			AT AND/OR SITE DEVELOP!					
				-1, Horne Development					
			EXISTING LEGAL DESCR	RIPTION PRIOR TO PLATTIN	IG ACTION				
and/or in the review In the listing and rel	r of the construction ated financial guarar	drawings, if th ntee. Likewise	cture required to be constructed or financially b DRC Chair determines that appurtenant iten , if the DRC Chair determines that appurtena proval by the DRC Chair, the User Departme	ns and/or unforeseen items ha nt or non-essential items can t	ive not been included in be deleted from the listing	the infrastructure listing, to be those items may be del	ne DRC Chair i	may include to	hose items ortions of
In addition, any unfo and close out by the	oreseen items which	arise during c	onstruction which are necessary to complete	the project and which normally	are the Subdivider's res	ponsibility will be required	as a condition	of project ac	ceptance
and close out by the	a City.	1					Const	truction Ceri	ification
Financially	Constructed	Size	Type of Improvement	Location	From	To	Priv	ate	City Cnst
Guaranteed	Under						Inspector	P.E.	Engineer
DRC#	DRC#								
		4'	ADA Accessible Way	Hotel Circle	SE Entrance				
							1		
							1		
		24'	PCC Drivepad Modifiations	Hotel Circle	NW Entrance			/	/
			(reduction from 39' wide drvpd.)				1		
			B 10 mil b 10 m				1 .		
		6"	Public FH to Prv't Fire Line	Interior Site - 6" WL leg	Exist FH Location				
				off of 36" WL					
		6"	Add Public Valve to Exist 6" Stub	Interior Site - 6" WI stuh	Friet 6" etub . NF		,	,	,

off of 36" WL

Hotel Circle/Morris

Re-striping for a 150 feet storage length

plus transition length

200'± South

Lomas Stop Bar

	The items listed b	elow are on the CC elow are subject to	IP and approv	ed for impact Fee credits. Signatures from t SIA requirements.	the Impact Fee Administrat	tor and the City User I	Department is required	orior to DRB appro	val of th	is listing.
_	Financially	Constructed	1					Construct	ion Certi	fication
	Guaranteed	Under	Size	Type of Improvement	Location	From	То	Private		City Cnst
	DRC #	DRC#						Inspector	P.E.	Engineer
1								1		
-										
1			1					1 .		
1								1	1	/
						Approval of Credital	ole Itema:	Approval of Cred	ditable it	ems:
			1			In the Park Administra	ntor Signature Date	City User Dept.	Clanata	re Date
_			J		NOTES	Impact Fee Admistra	nor Signature Date	City Oser Dept.	algnatu	re Date
	1 <u>/</u> -	Adjacent property ov	vner agreement	Street light will be provided prior to the construction of the i	ts per City rquirements. NW 24-foot wide driveway a	nd modification.	-			
	-									
I	A	GENT / OWNER			DEVELOPMENT REV	IEW BOARD MEMBER	RAPPROVALS			
	Fred C. Arfma	ın, PE		Jeroefen	May 26, 2021	Charles	myldt	May 26, 2021		
		NAME (print)		DRB CHAI	DRB CHAIR - date			PARKS & RÉCREATION - date		
	ISAACS	SON & ARFMA	N, INC.	Jeanne Wolfenl	3.554.6557					
-		FIRM	5.21.21	TRANSPORTATION DE	VELOPMENT - date	-0	AMAFCA - date			
	Fred 6 6	Refuser	-Millione	Blaine Carter	May 26, 2021	C.B.		May 26, 2021		6
SIGNATURE - date			UTILITY DEVELO	PMENT - date	Carl Garcia ()	ODE ENFORCEMENT -	date			
				Ernest Armijo	May 26, 2021	-				
				CITY ENGINE	EER - date		date			
				DESIGN REVI	EW COMMITTEE REVISION	NS				
		DELMOIDAL I	CATE	DRC CHAIR	USER DEPAR	TMENT	AGE	NT /OWNER		7
		REVISION	DATE	UNG GRAIN	OGER DEPAP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AGE	,		-
										-
										4

PAGE ____ OF ___ (Rev. 2-16-18)

Bernalillo County, NM 415 Silver Ave. SW, 2nd Floor P.O. Box 542 Albuquerque, NM 87102

Receipt: 1563330

	Name Agreement # Pages Document # # Of Entries	Extended \$25.00 15 2024081453 0
Total		\$25.00
Tender (C Check# 25 Paid By A	•	\$25.00
Phone 50	052688828	

Thank You!

11/13/24 2:30 PM MST rzelada